Bid Ad Date: Tuesday, April 23, 2024

LET
DATE

5/21/24

5/21/24

5/21/24

5/21/24

5/21/24

5/21/24

5/21/24

5/21/24

5/21/24

ID #

14SP.20441.1

14SP.20441.2

B-4926

BR-0069

HB-0002

HI-0016

HI-0017

R-2577A

R-5808

DIV

14

14

14

COUNTY

HAYWOOD

HAYWOOD

LENOIR

CASWELL

HAYWOOD

ROBESON

ROBESON

GUILFORD, FORSYTH

GATES

8 WEEK
ADVERTISE

APRIL 2024 BID ADVERTISEMENT REPORT

LATEST
ESTIMATE

$2,328,475

$2,482,000

$19,500,000

$7,900,000

$35,700,000

$10,000,000

$6,800,000

$69,600,000

$19,700,000

LETTING FUND  COMBINED

TYPE COMMENTS

DDRL S COMBINED PROJECT:
14SP.20441.1, 14SP.
20441.2 UNDER ONE
CONTRACT. EACH
PROJECT USES ITS
OWN WBS

DDRL s COMBINED PROJECT:
14SP.20441.1, 14SP.
20441.2 UNDER ONE
CONTRACT. EACH
PROJECT USES ITS
OWN WBS

DDRL HFB

RL HFB

DDRL F

DDRL F

DDRL F

DDRL S

DDRL F

(May 2024 Letting Projects)
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PERMIT LIST CONSULTATION

LIST

404/401/FERC
PERMITS (IN)

NO PERMITS
REQUIRED

404/401 PERMITS
(IN)

404/401 PERMITS
(IN)

404/401 PERMITS
(IN)

NO PERMITS
REQUIRED

NO PERMITS
REQUIRED

404/401 PERMITS
(IN)

404/401 PERMITS CONSTRUCTION
(IN) CONSULTATION
(IN)

April 2024 BOT Agenda

CERTIFICATION
LIST

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

AGREEMENTS

FEMA-NFIP (IN)

FEMA-NFIP (IN)

FEMA-NFIP (IN)
UTILITY
AGREEMENT (IN)

FEMA-NFIP (IN)
UTILITY
AGREEMENT (IN)

UTILITY
AGREEMENT (IN)

AUTHORIZED

11/13/2023

11/09/2023



5/21/24 U-6036 CALDWELL

5/21/24 Y-4807B 7 GUILFORD

SCHEDULES SUBJECT TO CHANGE-PENDING FISCAL ANALYSIS & BOT APPROVAL

RL Raleigh Letting S State Funded

DDRL Division Design Raleigh Let F Federally Funded

FDRL Ferry Division Raleigh Let HFB State Bridge Program
SCR Schedule Change Request

$11,400,000 DDRL

$5,000,000 DDRL F

Bid Ad and Let Review Mtg. Date:

Revised Date:

DESIGN-BUILD PROJECTS

4/2/24
312124

NO PERMITS
REQUIRED

NO PERMITS
REQUIRED

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

04/04/2023

SCHEDULES SUBJECT TO CHANGE-PENDING FISCAL ANALYSIS & BOT APPROVAL

DBL Design Build Let EDBL Express Design Build S State Funded
CMGC Construction Manager/General Contractor Let NCTADBL North Carolina Turnpike Authority Let F Federally Funded
DBSPL Design Build Special Project Let PDBL Progressive Design Build HFB State Bridge Program
DDBL Division Design Build DCMGC Division CMGC Let SCR Schedule Change Request
DEDBL Division Express Design Build
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Bid Ad and Let Review Mtg. Date:  4/2/24
Revised Date:  3/2/24
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