APRIL 2024 BID ADVERTISEMENT REPORT

April 2024 BOT Agenda

(May 2024 Letting Projects)

						, ,							
LET DATE	ID#	DIV	COUNTY	8 WEEK ADVERTISE	LATEST ESTIMATE	LETTING TYPE	FUND	COMBINED COMMENTS	PERMIT LIST	CONSULTATION LIST	CERTIFICATION LIST	AGREEMENTS	AUTHORIZED
5/21/24	14SP.20441.1	14	HAYWOOD		\$2,328,475	DDRL	S	COMBINED PROJECT: 14SP.20441.1, 14SP. 20441.2 UNDER ONE CONTRACT. EACH PROJECT USES ITS OWN WBS	404/401/FERC PERMITS (IN)		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN)	FEMA-NFIP (IN)	
5/21/24	14SP.20441.2	14	HAYWOOD		\$2,482,000	DDRL	S	COMBINED PROJECT: 14SP.20441.1, 14SP. 20441.2 UNDER ONE CONTRACT. EACH PROJECT USES ITS OWN WBS	NO PERMITS REQUIRED		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN)	FEMA-NFIP (IN)	
5/21/24	B-4926	2	LENOIR		\$19,500,000	DDRL	HFB		404/401 PERMITS (IN)		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION (IN)	FEMA-NFIP (IN) UTILITY AGREEMENT (IN)	
5/21/24	BR-0069	7	CASWELL		\$7,900,000	RL	HFB		404/401 PERMITS (IN)		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN)	FEMA-NFIP (IN) UTILITY AGREEMENT (IN)	
5/21/24	HB-0002	14	HAYWOOD		\$35,700,000	DDRL	F		404/401 PERMITS (IN)		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION (IN)		
5/21/24	HI-0016	6	ROBESON		\$10,000,000	DDRL	F		NO PERMITS REQUIRED		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION (IN)		11/13/2023
5/21/24	HI-0017	6	ROBESON		\$6,800,000	DDRL	F		NO PERMITS REQUIRED		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION (IN)		11/09/2023
5/21/24	R-2577A	9	GUILFORD, FORSYTH		\$69,600,000	DDRL	S		404/401 PERMITS (IN)		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION (IN)	UTILITY AGREEMENT (IN)	
5/21/24	R-5808	1	GATES		\$19,700,000	DDRL	F		404/401 PERMITS (IN)	CONSTRUCTION CONSULTATION (IN)	ROW CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION (IN)		

LET DATE	ID#	DIV	COUNTY	8 WEEK ADVERTISE	LATEST ESTIMATE	LETTING TYPE	FUND	COMBINED COMMENTS	PERMIT LIST	CONSULTATION LIST	CERTIFICATION LIST	AGREEMENTS	AUTHORIZED
5/21/24	U-6036	11	CALDWELL		\$11,400,000	DDRL	S		NO PERMITS REQUIRED		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION (IN)		
5/21/24	Y-4807B	7	GUILFORD		\$5,000,000	DDRL	F		NO PERMITS REQUIRED		ROW CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION (IN)		04/04/2023
	11	Projects			\$190,410,475								

SCHEDULES SUBJECT TO CHANGE-PENDING FISCAL ANALYSIS & BOT APPROVAL

RL Raleigh Letting S State Funded

DDRL Division Design Raleigh Let F Federally Funded

FDRL Ferry Division Raleigh Let HFB State Bridge Program

Division Express Design Build

DEDBL

SCR

State Bridge Program Revised Date: 3/2/24
Schedule Change Request

DESIGN-BUILD PROJECTS

LET DATE	ID DIV		COUNTY	LATEST ESTIMATE				MENTS		PLANNING DOCUMENT	CONSULTATION	AUTHORIZED
		Projects										
SCHEDULES SUBJECT TO CHANGE-PENDING FISCAL ANALYSIS & BOT APPROVAL												
DBL		Design Build Let	El	DBL Expr	ess Design Build		S	State Funded				
CMGC	Construction Manager/General Contractor Let		nager/General Contractor Let N	CTADBL North	ADBL North Carolina Turnpike Authority Let		F	Federally Funded	Bid Ad an	d Let Review Mtg. Date:	4/2/24	
DBSPL	Design Build Special Project Let		cial Project Let Pl	DBL Prog	Progressive Design Build		HFB	State Bridge Program		Revised Date:	3/2/24	
DDBL	L Division Design Build		Build Do	CMGC Divis	Division CMGC Let		SCR	Schedule Change Request				

Bid Ad and Let Review Mtg. Date: 4/2/24